



Gluten Free Bagels *Fact* SHEET



We will now be using Original Sunshine Bagels for our Gluten Free Bagels. Original Sunshine bagels use non-gmo unbleached wheat starch that goes through a natural rinsing process to remove the gluten. Under the FDA's gluten-free labeling rule, wheat starch is allowed in gluten-free foods as the final product contains less than 20ppm of gluten, which is the case with Original Sunshine. Wheat starch is not a wheat grain, and is not a wheat protein.

About Original Sunshine

Original Sunshine is the first of its kind wheat-based bagel that is Gluten Free. Made with regeneratively farmed ingredients. Free of gluten, GMO's, glyphosates, bleaches, and fillers.

Celiac Disease

We can assure that these products meet the FDA requirements for gluten-free foods which can be tolerated by most people with celiac disease.

Allergens in Original Sunshine

Yes, there is **wheat** in our product, and **sesame** in our sesame and everything bagels.

Glyphosate Free

Glyphosate is a broad-spectrum herbicide that has been widely used globally as a plant protection product (PPP). The herbicide has been suspected to be a key reason why gluten intolerance has increased, as well as a factor in the increase of digestive issues and diseases. Glyphosate has already been banned in some countries and most recently the EU has banned glyphosate due to health concerns.

Ingredients

100% Gluten Free Unbleached Wheat Starch, Prebiotic Psyllium Husk Powder, Buckwheat, Water, Sunflower Seed Flour, Salt, Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Brown Sugar, Olive Oil, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Yeast

CONTAINS : WHEAT

TOPPINGS: Sesame Seeds, Dried Onions, Poppy Seeds, Dried Garlic, Caraway Seeds.

Other Questions

Contact us at info@originalsunshine.com

Instagram [@eatoriginalsunshine](https://www.instagram.com/eatoriginalsunshine)